‘ HQBART' CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS

SLICERS

(INCLUDES MOTOR PARTS)

2712 SLICER ML-104822

A product of HOBART CORPORATION 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 34211 (3-99)




2712 SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

7-8-9-10

24-25

ELECTRICAL UNIT

© HOBART CORPORATION, 1999 -2-



REPLACEMENT PARTS 2712 SLICER

ILLUS.
PL-53242

©CoO~NOOULDWNPRF

PART
NO.

00-117542-00066
00-117542-00067
SD-015-41
FE-022-84
WL-010-01
FE-006-05
00-070486-00001
00-070487-00001
00-066621-00003
SD-024-16
SD-038-16
00-438132-00001
SD-038-16
00-087714-042-1
00-087714-042-3
00-438929
SD-015-38
00-271612-00002
00-439043
00-479665
SD-038-16
SC-120-97
00-087711-00298
WL-006-43
NS-011-01
00-479746
00-437657
00-479635
00-087711-148-1
00-478384-00001
00-478389
00-065890-00085
00-065890-00029

ELECTRICAL UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.
Cord & Plug ASSY. (L00/120 V.) .eeeiieieiitiee ettt ettt et a bt e et e e e s sb e e e ssbn e e s sbbeeeesnnneaaes 1
Cord & Plug ASSY. (240 V.) .eoeiiiiieeiiie e .1
Self - Tapping Screw 8-32 x ¥z Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT .... A
Strain Relief (Use With iteMS 1, 2 & 3) ...eeiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
Washer (Use With ITEMS 1, 2 & 3) .ooouiiiiiiiiee ettt st e e 1
Lock Nut %2
ENG CAP = CAPACILOL ...eeieeiieiiiie ettt ettt e st e e e tb e e e sabb e e s sate e e e be e e e enbeeesabeeeaanbeeeannen
(2= To =T ] (o] AR TSP O PP PPRT PPN
Bracket - Capacitor .........ccceovieeiiiiieeiiie e
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x ¥z Phil Flat Hd., Type TT ......
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x % Hex Washer Hd., Type RL.
(01 =T 1 o I T = TP O U PP O TP TUPPRPTUUPPIN
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x % Hex Washer Hd., TYpe RL ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
Relay (2 Pole)(Under 150 V.) ...cccociieiiiiieniiieesiiee e
Relay (2 POIE) (220 = 240 V.) ittt sttt e e e e e e nnes 1
Bracket - Motor Start Switch (INCIS. itemMs 17 & 18) ....ccoiiiiiiiiiieiiiiie e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x % Phil Pan Hd., Type T .... .2
Switch - Electronic Start (50/60 Hz.) ..... .1
Knob - ON/OFF ......ccooiiiiiiiii w1
Bracket - SWItch ONJOFf .........oiiiiiii s 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x % Hex Washer Hd., TYpe RL ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
Mach. Screw 4-40 x % Flat Hd. SST .......ccocoviiiiiiiinnieen. 2
Switch - Home Start ... el
Lockwasher 4 Medium .... o2
MACH. NUE 4740 HEX ...t s 2
WaSher - SQUATrE, SMAl .........oi it e e e e be e e et enee e aneeeas 1
Switch - Mylar
WASKET - SQUAIE, LAIGE ..ottt ettt ettt et e et e e e bb e e e et aneeesnnneas 1
SWILCH (WIth NULES) ettt et e et e e e st e e e satab e e e snnneeesaeeaeanes 1

Harness - Wiring ....
Wire - Bundle ... .
Line - Splice .......ccce.. 2

[Ofe] g g =Tex (o Rl 1 F{ U] F= L= PSP PPPPN AR




2712 SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

16-17-18

DRIVE MOTOR UNIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS 2712 SLICER

DRIVE MOTOR UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-52336 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 SC-123-65 Set Screw Special 72-28 X Y6 HAIS., FIat Pl.......cccoviiiiieiiie e eee e se e 2
2 00-438844-00002 Sheave - Poly “V” .
3 SC-037-73 Cap SCrew #5-16 X L HEX H. ....eviiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e e et ae e nnnaeeennes
4 WL-007-25 LOCKWASIET %8 EXE ..ttt et 2
5 WS-018-22 Washer .
6 SC-118-98 Cap SCrew 7a-20 X 2 HEX H. ...oviiiiie ettt e e et e e e s e e et e e e nneeeennes
7 00-477532 Bracket - Tensioner AQJUSTMENT........ccuuiiiiieeiiiee e i e esee e esee e stre e e s e e s staeeesteeesnnaeeessnneeeennnes 1
8 00-477760 Plate - Motor
9 00-439032 Gasket - Motor

10 00-438846-00001 MOTOT (B0 HZ.) ettt b ettt et e e nbe et nnn e e 1

11 00-438846-00002 Motor (50 Hz.) .. .

12 00-438984 SEANG = Off e bbbt

13 SC-041-01 Cap SCrew 7a-20 X ¥a HEX HU ....oviiiiie ettt et et e e e e nte e e e e enna e e enaeeennes 1

14 NS-044-14 Nut - %4-20 Hex “Keps”

15 SD-038-18 Self - Tapping Scew %16-18 x ¥4 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL

16 SC-037-73 Cap SCrew %5-16 X L HEX H. ....oviiiiiie ettt e e e sae e e e e et e e e nneeeennes 1

17 WL-007-25 Lockwasher % Ext .

18 WS-018-22 WVASNIET ..ttt et h e nh ettt




2712 SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-52337

©CoO~NOOULDWNPRF

PART
NO.

NS-017-41
WL-004-17
00-438845
00-439049
SC-037-73
WL-007-25
00-477725-00002
BB-015-08
00-438915-00002
RR-009-07
00-439870-00004
00-073356-00002
SC-064-04
00-073265

KNIFE SHAFT UNIT
NAME OF PART AMT.

Nut - Jam %-18 Hex
Lockwasher % Light

BIL - POIY V7 ettt b bbb e e e br e e e ahe et e e beeeeeenr e e e aaanae et
Sheave - POlY “V” Large 6 GIOOVE ..........eiiiuiieaiiiieaiieieeeieee sttt e e siee e sibeeessbeeasasreeaasseeesneeaeanes 1
Cap Screw %-16 x 1 Hex Hd. .......
LOCKWASNET %5 EX ...t 2
Retainer - Lower Hub & Bearing (INCIS. iteM 8) ......c..oiiiiiiiiiiiieeiee et 1

Ball Bearing..........
Shaft - Knife ...
Retaining Ring ...
Knife (Packaged) .

Screw - Knife (INCIS. IEMS 13 & 14) ..oouuiiiiiiiie ettt e e saeeaeenes

Set Screw ¥-28 x ¥ Hdls., Flat Pt. “Nylok” .

Plug - Plate Thrust




REPLACEMENT PARTS 2712 SLICER

ILLUS.
PL-53279

©CoO~NOULDWNPRF

e e s
WN RO

PART
NO.

SC-122-53
WL-013-02
00-479699
00-437994
00-479698
00-438920-00002
SD-038-14
00-438975
00-438974
SD-038-19
00-439015
00-438937
00-479740

\

)

7
PL-53279

TOP COVER & LOCK KNOB UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.
Mach. Screw 4-40 x % Phil. Pan Hd. ... 1
Lockwasher 4 Int. SNAKEPIOOF ........ooiiiiiiiiii et 1
Knob - Locking, Top Cover ...... el
Spring - Top Cover................ el
Stud - LOCKING, TOP COVET .ttt ettt ettt et e e ebe e e asbe e e ssbe e e sabbe e s asae e e s annbeae e 1
GUArd - KNIfE RING .ottt e et e e s bb e e e st e e e absbeeesaneeeeanneeeanes 1
Self - Tapping Screw %2 - 20 Hex Washer Hd., TYPe RL ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 2
FErrule - RING GUAIT .....oueiiiiiiiee ittt sttt e et e et e e e bt e e e eabe e e s nnee e e enbeeeannes 2
DeflECtOr MOUNL .......oiiiiiiii e 1
Self - Tapping Screw 8-18 x ¥s Hex Washer Hd. ... w3
KNIfE SNAFE RING -.eeiiiiii ettt et e e e e be e e e e sabe e e e anneeeannes 1
Product Deflector ............cceeueee. el
Cover - TOP & LOCK KNOD ASSY. .....uuiiiiiiiiiiiite ettt ettt et e e e snneea e e 1




2712 SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSPORT CARRIAGE UNIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS 2712 SLICER

TRANSPORT CARRIAGE UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-53197 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-477555 Bumper - Slide Rod .... 1
2 00-438907 Slide - Rod ................. .1
3 00-439007 Bearing - TranSpOrt .......cccvveviveeeviieeesiieeeieeeeseneens .2
4 00-477751 Transport Carriage Assy. (Incls. items 5, 16 & 17) . 1
5 00-439064 Magnet - TranSPOrt .....coovcevveeeeeeiiiieicee e W1
6 00-439017 Wick - Slide Rod Lubrication ............cccecvvevieeneeiieenienieee .1
7 SD-038-16 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x % Hex Washer Hd., Type RL .... .3
8 00-478424 Cover - INErOCK .......c.eeiiiiieeiiece e .1
9 00-479676-00002 Arm - Meat Tray Support .............. .1
10 00-479675 Storage Clip - Heavy Meat Grip .... 1
11 00-479667 Nut - Carriage Tray .......cccccveeenns .4
12 00-477534 Knob ASSY. ....cccccvvvene 1
13 00-478021 Washer - Belleville ........ .4
14 00-435708 Washer - Backup (SST) .2
15 00-477555 Bumper - Slide Rod ....... 1
16 SC-123-79 Set Screw 71s-18 x 1.... .2
17 NS-018-06 Jam Nut %6-18 Hex .... .2
18 00-535871 Insert - Screw ...... .2
19 RR-006-21 Retaining Ring .... W1
20 00-439006 Bearing - Pivot .... .2
21 00-478298 Shaft - Pivot Return..................... .1
22 SC-123-08 Cap Screw % - 20 x %s Soc. Hd. . .2
23 00-438902 Spring - Interlock Bar ................. 1
24 00-478470-00002 Plate - Key ......ccccvveeneen. 1
25 00-478412 Pivot - Tiltable Carrier ... .1
26 00-438900 COVET - TrANSPOIT ...eivviiiieeieiiieieee e et s e e e s .1
27 SD-038-16 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x % Hex Washer Hd., Type RL .... .2
28 SD-038-22 Self - Tapping Screw 10-24 x ¥> Hex Washer Hd., Type RL .... .9
29 00-438908 Bar - Transport ROIET ........coocvvviiiiie e .1
30 00-477747 Set Screw - Special.... 1
31 NS-017-20 Jam Nut %:-24 Hex .. .1
32 RR-006-23 Ring - Retaining ...... .1
33 00-478420 Roller - Transport . W1
34 00-438911 Screw - Adjusting . 1
35 WS-003-49 WaASKHET ... .1
36 SC-123-56 Mach. Screw - Special ¥4 - 28 x %2 Button Hd. ...................... .1
37 SD-033-08 Self-Tapping Screw %16-18 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ... .2
38 00-435708 Washer - Backup (SST) .uvveiiieeiiieesieee e e siee s eniea e .1
00-478469-00002 SUPPOIE = TTAY ASSY. terttiieiiiiiitietteesiittetreeeesasintreeteeessataeeteeessasaeteeeteeesasbeseeeessannansnsreeeseessnnses 1




2712 SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE UNIT

—10 -



REPLACEMENT PARTS 2712 SLICER

BASE UNIT
ILLUS. PART
PL-53212 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-439063-00002 Base - Sharpener HOUSING .......uveiiiie i siiieesiee e st e st e et e stae e e st e e e ssaeeeeteeesnnseaeeansneeannnes 1
2 00-438982 Dial Assy. ......... .1
3 00-439085 Knob - Indexing ........cccceeevvveennnnnn. .1
4 SC-023-10 Mach. Screw 10-24 x ¥ Oval Hd. . .1
5 00-477735 Label - Start/Stop 1
6 00-439091 Bezel - INAEX ...ooiiiiiiiiiec e .1
7 SD-038-21 Self - Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1% Phil. Pan Hd. Type TT ... .2
8 SD-038-20 Self - Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT ..... .2
9 00-439042-00001 LamP (125 V.) ettt 1
10 00-439042-00002 LamP (250 V.) coeeieeieeie et .1
11 SD-038-16 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x % Hex Washer Hd., Type RL .... .8
12 00-478036 Cover - Upper Electrical .........cccoveeviieeeiiie e eiiee s .1
13 00-477522-00002 Mount - Sharpener HOUSING ........cocvveeviieeiiieeeniieesiee e .1
14 SD-038-13 Self - Tapping Screw %-18 x 7 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL .... .2
15 00-438433 PN = LOCK ..ttt .1
16 00-477524 Knob & Handle Assy. . 1
17 00-437261 Cam .....cceveneenn .1
18 00-479953 Shoulder Bolt ........coovveiiiiiiiiieieeeece .1
19 SC-122-86 Mach. Screw “Special” 6-32 x % Pan Hd. .........c.cccccveenns .1
20 SD-038-14 Self - Tapping Screw % - 20 Hex Washer Hd., TYPE RL .....ccccuvieiiiiiiiiie e ciee s 2

—-11 -



2712 SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

AUTOMATIC BASE UNIT

—-12 —



REPLACEMENT PARTS 2712 SLICER

ILLUS.
PL-53247

©CoO~NOULDWNPRF

WWWNNNNNNNNNNRPRRPRPRPRPRPRPRER
NRPOOWONONRWNRPOOONO®UAWNERO

PART
NO.

00-478300
00-478038
00-478299
00-108001
00-106502
00-121920
SD-009-16
SC-123-99
00-478274
00-478296
00-478383
00-479748
00-479787
00-479677
00-479708
00-478392
WS-023-22
WL-007-01
NS-009-07
00-479647-00001
SD-038-16
00-088196-00028
SD-038-16
00-478034-00001
00-477722
00-478468-00002
00-477753
00-478294
00-478273
00-479166
SC-110-31
WL-008-13
00-478301
00-478280-00001
00-478275

AUTOMATIC BASE UNIT

Handle - Lift Lever
Lift - Lever .......
Spacer - Lift Lever

NAME OF PART AMT.

FOOL - LIFtING LBV ...ttt ettt ettt et e e s bt e e e be e e e aabe e e e snneeeanbneaennes 1

Push Nut .........
Retainer - Lifting LEVer ........cccccveiiiiiiiiiieeee
Self-Tapping Screw 72-20 x % Hex Hd., Type F.

Mach. Screw %6-18 x 5%2 Rd. Hd. .................. 4
Label - AULO/MAN (DOMESEIC) ...eeeiuvreeiieiieaitiee et e e et e e st e etbe e st e e e sbe e e e sbee e e ebeeeeenbeeesnnneeeannnes 1
Label - Speed SeleCt (DOMESEIC) ....ociiuvrieiiiieiieee ittt e ettt ettt et e see e e st e e sbe e e s sabe e e asnneeeannes 1
Switch Assy. - Carriage Speed .... el
StOP - TWO SPEEA SHCET ...ttt ettt e e st e e e e iee e e e bb e e e anbre e e e sannaeanes 1
Bracket - SPEEA CONIOL .......cuuiiiiiiie ettt e st e et e e e sab e e e e e naeeeeannes 1
Knob & Fastener Assy. ... .1
Board - Printed Circuit..... .1
Spacer - Nylon ................ 2
WVASHIET ... 2
Lockwasher 6 External Shakeproof ..........oc.uii i 2

Mach. Nut 6-32 Hex

COVEr - EIECIHCAI (115 V.) ittt ettt ettt e e et e e e sebe e e e snnreeesanneeanes 1

Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x % Hex Washer Hd., Type RL
Breaker - 2 A Thermal Overload ............cccooeiiiiiiniineen.
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x % Hex Washer Hd., Type RL.

Cover - Bottom

Plug - Hole (Large)....
Grommet - Electric ....
Motor - Flange Mount % H.P. (90 VDC) ...

Motor - Flange Mount %8 H.P. (180 VDC) .....ciiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e
Mach. Screw 10-24 X ¥a HEX HA. ....oociiiiiiiiiiie s 4
Lockwasher 10 Internal Shakeproof
Lever - Lifting Assy. (INCIS. iteMS L thru 5) ......ouuiiiiiiiiiiii et 1
HAINESS = WIFINQ ettt ettt ettt e e st e e e s sae et e e bt e e e eabe e e e s abseeeeneeeannen 1

Kit - Leg Set 4"

—-13-—



2712 SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

~
™
AN
(92}
Lo
-
o

AUTOMATIC CARRIER UNIT

14—



REPLACEMENT PARTS 2712 SLICER

AUTOMATIC CARRIER UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-53237  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-478252-00002 Bracket - PAWI .........ooiiiiiii e e 1
2 SD-024-29 Self - Tapping Screw 10-32, Type TT ... .3
3 00-478429 SPING = PAWI ..ttt et e e ettt e e kbt e e et e e e n b e e e anb e e e e e nbe e e anreaeaas
4 00-477762 PaWI = AULO ENQAGE ...eeiiiiiieiiiie ettt ettt ettt e et e e e sate e e s abb e e e abe e e e anbeeesanbeeaeaabeeaeanes
5 WL-007-02 Lockwasher 6 Ext..................
6 SC-009-49 Mach. Screw 6-32 X % RA. H. ......ooiiiiiiiii s 1
7 00-477763-00002 RAMP - AULO ENQAGE ...ttt e e e e e e e e st et e e e s nn e ne s 1
8 00-477755-00002 Carrier - Automatic .......... .1
9 00-478269 Bearing (Auto) - Carrier ... .2
10 00-478277 Wick - Carrier ..................
11 RR-007-21 RELAINING RING ...eeiiiitiie ettt ettt e e e tb e e e sabe e e e abe e e e anbe e e e aabeeesesnnseeesannaeanes
12 00-478406 LOCK AULO/MEIN ...ttt st e e
13 00-477775 Key - Auto Engage .
14 WL-007-02 LOCKWASNET 6 EXL. ...ttt 1
15 SC-009-49 Mach. Screw 6-32 X % RA. H. .....ooiiiiiiii s 1
16 00-478003 Assy. - Main Link (Incls. item 23) . el
17 NS-017-41 Nut - Jam %-18 Hex ..... w1
18 WL-019-12 Lockwasher % Ext. .... w1
19 00-477781 PiIVOL - MAIN LINK ..ot 1
20 RR-005-04 Retaining RiNG (SPIFOIOX) ...ceiviiiiiiiie ittt ettt e et e s sbe e e s e be e e s saneeeeannneeaannes 1
21 00-478027 Bearing - Main Link ............
22 00-478040 Washer - Main Link ...
23 RR-009-05 Retaining Ring ..........
24 RR-009-03 REtAINING RING ...ttt ettt e e e bb e e e st e e e e abse e e asbe e e e aabeee s e snneeeesaneaeanes
25 00-478006 LINK ASSY. = CBITIEI ...eeieitiieeiitee ettt ettt et e ettt e e ssba e e e stb e e e satbeeesabeeeaabeeeaasbeeesanbeeesnnbneeaanbeeeannen
26 RR-007-21 Retaining Ring
27 00-478005 Link Assy. - Motor Drive (INCIS. IteM 23) ....eeiiiiiiiiee et 1
28 RR-007-21 REtAINING RING ...ttt et e e s tb e e e st e e e e abe e e e asbe e e e aabeeesesnnseeesannaeanes 1
29 00-478004 Assy. - Motor Crank Link............c.......... .1
30 WL-007-16 Lockwasher 72 External Shakeproof ..... 1
31 SC-036-06 Cap Screw %:-20 x 1 Hex Hd. ................ R A
32 RR-009-03 REtAINING RING ...ttt et e e e s tb e e e s abe e e e abee e e asbe e e e aabeee s e sanraeesaneaeanes 1
33 00-087711-00270 SWILCH - AULO/MANUAL ...t 1
34 00-478284 Barrier - Mylar
35 NS-009-02 MACH. NUE 4-40 HEX ..ottt s 2
36 WL-006-43 LOCKWASHEr 4 MEAIUM ......ooiiiiiiiiii e e 2
37 SC-060-40 Mach. Screw 4-40 x % Rd. Hd. . 2
38 00-478408 Pin - Carrier Shaft ..... .1
39 NS-017-03 Jam Nut 7:-20 Hex .... w1
40 00-478010 KINOD & LEOVET ASSY. ..ttt ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e et e e e s ate e e e be e e e e sbe e e e anbeeesanneeeeaabneaeanes 1
41 00-477764 Shaft - AULO CAITIET ..ot 1
42 00-479674 Bracket - Switch
43 SD-038-16 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x % Hex Washer Hd., TYpe RL ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
44 00-478294 Grommet - EIECHIIC .....ouiiiiiiii e
45 00-478024 Lock - Swivel ................
46 00-477761-00002 Swivel - Auto Carrier ...
47 00-478025 Nut - Swivel LocK ..................
48 SC-007-68 Mach. Screw 8-32 X %5 RA. H. ......oiiiiiiiii s 2
49 WL-007-07 Lockwasher 8 External Shakeproof ..........cc.ii it 2
50 00-477767 Shaft - Pawl .......cccoiiviiiiiiiiiiee,
51 RR-010-06 Retaining Ring .

— 15—



2712 SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

7 8-9-10

CARRIAGE TRAY UNIT

—16 —



REPLACEMENT PARTS 2712 SLICER

CARRIAGE TRAY UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-53250 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-290984 ThUumb SCrew - FENCE ......ooviiiiiiiieeeiee e .1
2 00-295118 Fence - Thumb Screw Assy. (Packaged)(Incls. item 5)(SST) ...cccccvevvvveeeiieeeninnnnn W1
3 00-295117 High Fence & Thumb Screw Assy. (Horizontal Carriage Tray)(Incls. item 4)(SST) W1
4 00-439046 Support Handle & Slide Rod ...........cccccccveenee .1
5 SC-123-09 Mach. Screw Special 8-32 x % Phil. Oval Hd. . .3
6 00-478464 Carriage Tray (SST) «voccveeevvireerieeeerieeesiiee s .1
7 SC-123-10 Mach. Screw Special 8-32 x 1% Phil. Oval Hd. ... .2
8 00-439060 Handle - Carfiage .......cccceevvereerieeeeiieeesieeesnnns .1
9 WS-022-02 WASKHET ..ot .1
10 SC-123-09 Mach. Screw Special 8-32 x % Phil. Oval Hd. . .3
11 SC-123-09 Mach. Screw Special 8-32 x % Phil. Oval Hd. . .3
12 00-477533 Cap - Meat Hanger .........cccccovvviviveenee i .1
13 WS-022-02 Washer ......ccccovvvvenieiniciiees .1
14 SC-041-02 Cap Screw %:-20 x 1 Hex Hd. .2
15 00-478431 Hanger - Meat Grip................ .1
16 00-478015 Knob & Slide Rod Assy. ............ .1
17 00-478264 Meat Grip Arm & Bearing ASSY. .....cccccoevveeiveennns 1
18 SC-122-93 Mach. Screw “Special” 10-24 x ¥z Phil. Truss Hd. 1
19 00-070345 Washer - Handle Retaining ... .1
20 00-070344 Washer - Handle Tension................ .1
21 00-439078 Handle - Meat Grip (Non-Metallic) ... 1
22 00-437006 Washer - Handle ... .1
23 00-438280 Bushing .......cccoe.. .1
24 00-439009 Meat Grip......cccecvuee.. .1
25 00-478444 Rear Meat Grip Assy. ... 1
26 00-478443 Slide Rod ......ccccovvveriiriinn .1
27 00-478448 Spacer - Rear Heavy Meat Grip .........c......... .2
00-477537 Meat Grip Assy. (Light Weight)(Packaged) ..........ccoiuiieiiiiieciiie et 1

—-17 —



2712 SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

GAUGE PLATE UNIT

—18 —



REPLACEMENT PARTS 2712 SLICER

GAUGE PLATE UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-53251 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 SC-041-16 Cap Screw 716-18 X 1% HEX H. SST ...uiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e stne e snnee e e 2
2 WS-005-32 WVASDIET ...ttt b e h et
3 SC-123-52 Set Screw 5%6-24 x % Hdls., Flat Pt. .
4 00-438980 GAUGE PlAB ASSY. .oeieeiiiiiiieeiiie et e st e e st e et e e e st e e e st e e e et e e s nte e e aaateeataeeeataeeeannereeennnaeeane 1
5 00-439021-00002 MOUNLE = SPECIAL ..veeeiieiie ettt ettt e e e e st e e s e e e tae e e sstaeeessaeeeasaeeeentsseesnnneeeansaeeannnen
6 SC-124-11 Set Screw %16-24 x %3 Hdls., Cone Pt. .
7 00-477744 Cover - Gage Plate (BOMOM) ......cciuiiiiiieeiiiie e siie et ie s e s e et e e e ste e e sstee e snsaeeesnaeeessnaeaenes
8 00-477745 RETAINET = COVET ...ttt b e bttt nae et ebbe e e beesenes
9 00-439079 Disc - Cover .
10 SC-037-75 Cap SCrew 716-18 X ¥ HEX HU. ...oiiiiiie ettt e st e e nae e s e e e nnna e e snneeennes 3
11 00-439072-00002 Y0 o] o oL ARy [T [ [ To [= USSR
12 00-478432 Spring - Index Backlash ... .
13 00-478425 Bushing - ANtirotation RO .........cccuuieiiiiieiiiie e ser e e e e sre e saee e st e e e e teeessntaeesennaeeennnes 1
14 SC-124-46 Cap - SCrew 10-24 X %2 SOC. HO. ....vviieiiii ettt ae e e e et e e et e e e nnneeeennes 3
15 WL-008-13 Lockwasher 10 Internal Shakeproof . .
16 00-478415 RO - INAEX ANETOTALION ...ttt ettt ene s
17 SD-038-23 Self - Tapping Screw %:-20 x % Hex Washer Hd., TYPe RL .......cocvvieiiieiiiiie e eiiee e 2
18 00-438886 Rod - Index Slide .
19 00-478426 BUSHING = INAEX SHA ...veiiee ettt e et e et e e et e e e ta e e e snteeessnsneeeensneeennes 2
20 00-478416-00002 Slide - INAEX MECNANISITI ...ttt 1
21 00-076948 Disc. - Indexing Drive .... .
22 00-010928-00002 NUL = SPECIAL .. .veeveei ettt ettt ettt e e te e e saeeneesaeenbeeneenteeneeneesneenne e
23 RP-002-40 ROII PN %32 DI, X ¥4 Lg. ceeveeiiiiie et st e see e st e e se e st e e ste e e sntaeeesnnaeesssneeeensneesanseeeennnneennnns 1
24 00-438890 Cam Shaft .
25 00-088298 WASHET = BEIIEVIIIE ...ttt e 2
26 00-479625 [0 1o 0 TR [ To 1= o PSSR 1
27 WS-030-58 Washer .
28 RP-003-12 ROIIPIN Y8 Didl. X 1Y8 Lg. covvveeeiiee et e sete st s ettt e st e e s e e e staaaeetaeaesnsaeeesnsaeeansneeeasenaennes 1
29 SC-088-71 Set Screw 8-32 X % HAIS., FIAt Pt ...co.oiiiiiiieiieeee e 2
30 00-477753 Plug - Hole (Large)
31 00-477754 Plug - Hole (Small)

—-19 -



2712 SLICER REPLACEMENT PARTS

YRR

KNIFE SHARPENER UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-52341 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 SC-122-93 Mach. Screw “Special” 10-24 X %2 Phil. TruSS Hd. ......ccoviiiiiiiiiieciie e eee e 2
2 00-438459-00001 Plate & COVEr ASSY. ...cvciiieeeiiiieeiieeeeieee e e snaee e .
3 SC-122-87 Mach. Screw “Special” 8-32 X ¥4 Pan Hd. ........ccccviiiiiii i eee e e e e e
4 00-437260 o3 18 =1 (o] SO PSR PPRRRPRRPPI
5 00-438430 Spring - Main
6 00-438464 Plunger & Ball Bearing Assy. (Incls. item 7)
7 BB-021-36 Ball BEaring NSK RABDD ........cciiiiiieiiiieeiieeeeeiee e seeesiaeeessteeeessaeaessseeesssseeessssessnseeessssnseennes
8 00-438437 Spring - Return .
9 00-438449 HOUSING & STUA ASSY. .oeitiiieiiiie et e ettt e sitee e s tee e sttt e e ssaeeestaeeessseeesssaeeeateeeaasseeesnseeeeannsanesnnnes
10 00-438417 Shaft - GHNAING WHEEI ........eeeiiiee ettt e e e st e e s e e snaeeeans 1
11 00-439691 Stone Service Kit .
12 00-435814 Retaining SCrEW (R.H.) ouveiiiiiee ettt e e et e e et e e e sra e e e stneeeanteeeeesnneeeenes
13 00-438442 SCreW - SHOUIAET “SPECIAI" ......vevieiiee et e e e e e e e e srneeeetaeeeesnnaeeanes
14 SC-122-87 Mach. Screw “Special” 8-32 x ¥4 Pan Hd. .. .
15 00-439698 (Y= g o o) (1o S SSUPR
16 00-438435 Spring “U” (Long end inserted int0 NOUSING) ....ccvvveiiiiieiiie e niaee e 1
17 SC-122-84 Mach. Screw “Special” 2-56 x % Pan Hd. .....
18 00-478747 Stone - Truing
19 00-435324 Yol lo TR 1o TR (o] - PR RRN 2
20 RR-006-22 Retaining Ring .
21 00-437262 Arm - Truing & PUSHEI RO ASSY. ...uuviiiiiiie et eiteie sttt et e e e e stae e e srnaeeentaaeeenteeeennnnees
22 SC-122-85 Mach. Screw “Special” 4-40 X Ya FIat Hd. .......ccooviiiiie e e e 2
23 00-439700 Plate - Rear Locking .
24 RR-006-22 [Rd=1 7 VT a T aTo T T oo USSR
25 RR-006-03 [Rd=1 7 VLo oo T oo SRR
26 00-438426 Spring - Truing Arm.. .
27 RR-006-03 [Rd=1 7 VLo oo T oo SRR
00-437263-00001 Sharpener Assy.(INCIS. ItEMS L thrU 27) ....ccuvve e see e e e saneeeenes 1

FORM 34211 MARCH 1999 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



	ELECTRICAL UNIT
	DRIVE MOTOR UNIT
	KNIFE SHAFT UNIT
	TOP COVER & LOCK KNOB UNIT
	TRANSPORT CARRIAGE UNIT
	BASE UNIT
	AUTOMATIC BASE UNIT
	AUTOMATIC CARRIER UNIT
	CARRIAGE TRAY UNIT
	GAUGE PLATE UNIT
	KNIFE SHARPENER UNIT

